i

%

TO éé'ARD OF PUBLIC WORKS  City Engineer Estim»ﬁ{es

5-00

For WU-14-8 SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION November 19, 2014 2&Final
P &»j TYPE OF WORK PERFORMED DATE NO.
Kip Gulseth Construction Co/) Q;W 27 \ June 26, 2014 October 3, 2014 $192,031.54
CONTRACTO? ‘w R / j DATE OF CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE AMOUNT OF CONTRACT
AN CO #1 $4,370.50
co#2 ($8,759.02)
Daisy Dr, S. 9th St, Park Row Blvd, S. 16th St, Spring St, Country Ln Various Locations :
STREET FROM - TO $1 87,64302
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO.5 NO. 6 § IVATE
DESCRIPTION PREVIOUSLY COST WORK COMPLETED COST WORK DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE NUV Tg Ul
PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED TO Date fled i Segistary ey
COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE DATE COLUMNS 183 | COLUMNS 2&4 m 0 F 9 il Iﬁy
Date approved by Board
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED
$ al“ i C) 1 %' Q)\(
SEE COMPUTER PRINTOUT
FOR DETAILS
/\ -
P
ok 7777
I /
(] Dt
/ &/
Date Paid DEC 5 sy, Z@m
Check No. 05 ,Q(D 35‘
Voucher No.
TOTALS 168,370.17 187,643.02 19,272.85 | ¢ 6300-71100-582600
IPAYMENTS 163,569.38 187,643.02 24,073.64
[FINAL PAYMENT 24,073.64 Gopy For
}':; / Council Board Voucher
//;’/ S S

CITY ENGINEER

Signature —=




o PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 2 & FINAL
2014 $ANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION

Y I R R R Ty T T e P T DATE: November 12, 2014

CITY Oi?' MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WU-14-8

Contractor: KIP GULSETH CONSTRUCTION CO. CONTRACT AMOUNT: $192,031.54 CONTRACT DATE: June 26, 2014
Change Order #1: $4,370.50 COMPLETION DATE: October 3, 2014

Change Order #2-Final: ($8,759.02)
Total: $187,643.02

QUANTITY COST WORK  QUANTITY COST WORK % OF WORK
ITEM BID UNIT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED - QUANTITY COST WORK
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITIES PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE  DIFFERENCE  DIFFERENCE
DAISY DRIVE, S. 9TH STREET, PARK ROW BLVD.,
S. 16TH STREET, SPRING SREET, COUNTRY LANE
1. Mobilization Ls 1 $3,000.00 1.0 $3,000.00 1.0% $3,000.00 100% 0 $0.00
2. Traffic Control LS 1 $3,800.00 1.0 $3,800.00 1.0% $3,800.00 100% 0 $0.00
3. Type "C" Inlet Protection EA 17 $35.00 12.0 $420.00 12.0 * $420.00 71% 0 $0.00
4. Remove Manhole, (Sanitary/Storm) EA 3 $235.00 2.0 $470.00 3.0% $705.00 100% 1.0 $235.00
5. Abandon Sanitary Manhole EA 1 $175.00 .0 $175.00 1.0% $175.00 100% [} $0.00
6. Abandon w/Slurry Sanitary Sewer Pipe LF 24 $15.00 25.0 $375.00 25.0 * $375.00 104% [} $0.00
7. Borrow/Fill cy 8 $19.50 8.0 $156.00 8.0 % $156.00 100% 0 50.00
8. Unclassified Excavation (Including cy 824 $6.82 799.0 $5,449.18 799.0 * $5,449.18 97% 0 $0.00
Pavement and Curb and Gutter)
i " i . -
g,  Furnish and Relay 8" PVC Pipe -(SDR iF 588 $59.95 588.0 $35,250. 60 588.0 * $35,250. 60 100% 0 $0.00
35) Sanitary Sewer
10. Reconnect Sanitary Laterals EA 12 $226.50 13.0 $2,944.50 ’ 13.0* $2,944.50 108% 0 $0.00
11,  Fornish & Install Standard Manhole,  ,p 19.52 $256.15 19.93 $5,105.07 19.93 * $5,105.07 102% ) $0.00
Type 1, Sanitary
i LiNald 1
12,  Fornish & Install Iype "J" Casting EA a $315.00 4.0 $1,260.00 4.0% $1,260.00 100% 0 $0.00

(R-1550-A, w/"T" Gasket), Sanitary

1 "
13,  Furnish & Install 24" RCP CL TV LF 206 $57.16 0.0 $0.00 206.0 * $11,774.96 100% 206 $11,774.96
Storm Sewer

i " _ |
14,  Furnish & Install 15" BVC SDR-35 iF 14 $53.50 14.0 $749.00 14.0 % $749.00 100% 0 $0.00
Storm Sewer ;

15. Remove 21" Storm Sewer LF 206 $6.00 c.0 $0.00 206.0 * $1,236.00 100% 206 $1,236.00

Furnish & Install Non-Standard
. VE . .2 . .0 42 % 4,272.32 1 .42 .
16 nhole, e 7, Sto 5.96 $788.25 0.0 $0.00 5 $4, 3 91% 5 $4,272.32

17. Salvage & Install CMP Endwall EA 1 $35.00 1.0 $35.00 1.0%* $35.00 100% 0.0 $0.00
18. ’i‘gf’l‘ggg_:) I“::;l; Type "J" Casting EA 1.0 $292.50 0.0 $0.00 1.0+ $202.50 100% 1.0 $202.50
19. 3" Clear Stone Bedding CY 68.0 $11.95 .0 $0.00 0.0%* $0.00 0% 0.0 $0.00
20. Furnish & Install Trench Backfill TON 598.0 $7.56 .0 $0.00 98.0 * $740.88 16% 98.0 $740.88
21. Concrete Collars EA 9.0 $45.00 .0 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0% 0.0 $0.00
22. Sawing Existing Pavement (Asphalt) LF 120 51.50 191.0 $286.50 191.0 * $286.50 159% 0 $0.00
23. Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth LF 1,547 $2.50 1,504.0 $3,760.00 1,504.0 * $3,760.00 97% 0 $0.00
24, 4" Concrete Sidewalk (Rem. & Repl.) SF 40 $6.45 107.0 $690.15 107.0 * $690.15 268% 0 $0.00




. PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 2 & FINAL
2014 SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION

Fhhkh Rk hhhkkhkhhhhhrdhhhkrhhhkhhbbhhhhhdhikhdhhhhdk DATE: November 12, 2014

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WU-14-8

Contractor: KIP GULSETH CONSTRUCTION CO. CONTRACT AMOUNT: $192,031.54 CONTRACT DATE: June 26, 2014
Change Order #1: $4,370.50 COMPLETION DATE: October 3, 2014

Change Order #2-Final: ($8,759.02)
Total: §187,643.02

QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY COST WORK % OF WORK

ITEM BID UNIT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITIES PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE

DAISY DRIVE, S. 9TH STREET, PARK ROW BLVD.,

S. 16TH STREET, SPRING SREET, COUNTRY LANE
25. 8" Concrete Sidewalk (Rem. & Repl.) SF 138 $6.45 0.0 $0.00 0.0 % $0.00 0% 0 $0.00
26. 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A" Ly 20 $37.65 0.0 $0.00 0.0%* $0.00 0% 0 $0.00
27. 7" Concrete Pavement w/Integral curb sY 1,063 $47.05 1,090.0 $51,284.50 1,090.0 * $51,284.50 103% 0 $0.00
28. 7" Base Course Concrete sY 274 $44.07 260.0 $11,458.20 260.0 * $11,458.20 95% 0 $0.00
29. 2" H.M.A, Pavement, Type E-1 sY 279 $40.10 273.0 $10,947.30 273.0 % $10,947.30 98% 0 $0.00
30. 3" H.M.A. Pavement, Type E-1 SY 42 $68.15 47.0 $3,203.05 47.0 % $3,203.05» 1i2% 0 $0.00
31. Tack Coat GAL 14 $5.38 14.0 $75.32 14.0 * $75.32 100% 0 $6.00
32. 8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course SY 1,626 $4.25 1,392.0 $5,916.00 1,392.0%* $5,916.00 86% 0 $0.00
33, 8" Breaker Run sy 1,063 $4.25 932.0 $3,961.00 932.0 * $3,961.00 88% 0 $0.00
34. giﬂlﬁ;’)‘y Coated Tie Bars (Includes g, 525 $7.52 485.0 $3,647.20 485.0 * $3,647.20 92% 0 $0.00
35. 3" Pulverized Topsoil sY 253 $4.50 94.0 $423.00 139.0 * $625.50 55% 45 $202.50
36. Sod, Fertilizer & Water sy 253 $4.50 94.0 $423.00 139.0 * - $625.50 55% 45 $202.50
37. Televise Storm Sewer Main L 206 $1.55 0.0 $0.00 206.0 * $319.30 100% 206 $319.30
38. Televise Sanitary Sewer Main LF 1,586 $1.55 1,586.0 $2,458.30 1,584.0* $2,455.20 100% -2 -$3.10
39. Adjust Storm/Water Manhole Casting EA 4 $100.00 5.0 §500.00 5.0%* $500.00 125% 0 $0.00
40. Remove Railroad Track LS 1 $1,500.00 ] 1.0 $1,500.00 1.0%* $1,500.00 100% 0 $0.00
41, GeoRunner Flow Protection Mat‘ SF 360 $12.15 352.0 $4,276.80 352.0 % $4,276.80 98% (o} $0.00

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1:

WCD 8-1 Connect 2-4" roof drains on Country ) LS 1 $250.00 1.0 $250.00 1.0%* $250.00 100% (¢ $0.00

Wep 8-2 iii:ﬁ f;“’"‘:r;e:z::t;z:aterals on 18 1 $3,720.00 1.0 $3,720.00 1.0% $3,720.00 100% 0 $0.00

Remove additional buried railroad
WCD 8-3 track & concrete pavement on S. 16th LS 1 $400.50 1.0 5400.50 1.0+ $400.50 100% 0 $0.00
St.
TOTAL FOR CONTRACT WU-14-8 $168,370.17 $187,643.02 $19,272.85
PAYMENTS 97.15% $163,569.38 100.00% $187,643.02 100.00% $24,073.64
}7
NOTE: ASTERISK (*) DENOTES FINAL QUANTITY OR MEASUREMENT. Prepared By: J.E. & G.M. 01_\/\ R -#"/f/ A

)., 10 [30]14



CITY OF MANITOWOC

MIS Rev 10/3/2014
2014 SEWER CONSTRUCTION
FINAL NUMBERS
WU-14-8
ITEM ITEM FINAL DAISY S. 9TH PARK ROW S. 16TH SPRING COUNTRY
NO. DESCRIPTION UNITS | QUANTITY BID TAB DRIVE STREET BLVD STREET STREET LBNE
Daisy Drive,S 9th Street, Park row Blvd,
§ 16th Street, Spring Street, Country Lane
1. Mobilization L8 1.00 $3,000.00 0.167| $ 500.00 0.167{ $ 500.00 | ©0.167| § 500.00 0.167] & 500.00 0.167| § 500.00 0.167| $ 500.00 3000.00
2. Traffic Control L8 1.00 $3,800.00 0.167] $ 633.33 0.167| § 633.33 | 0.167] § 633.33 0.167] § 633.33 0.167| § 633,33 0.167| § €33.35 3800.00
3. Type "C" Inlet Protection EA 12.00 $35.00 4| 140.00 2] § 70.00 of & - 6] & 210.00 o s - ‘o] & - 420.00
4. Remove Manhole, (Sanitary/Storm) EA 3.00 $235.00 AE 470.00 o] § - o] § - I - 1| $ 235,00 of & - 705.00
5. Abandon Sanitary Manhole EA 1.00 $175.00 o} § - 0| § - ol § - HIE 175.00 ol 5 ~ ol & - 175.00
6. Abandon w/ Slurry Sanitary Sewer Pipe LF 25.00 $15.00 o| & - of § - o § - 25! § 375.00 ol & - o| $ - 375.00
7.  Borrow/Fill cy 8.00 $19.50 o 5 - of $ - ol $ - 0{ $ - o] % - 8] § 156.00 156.00
8. Unclassified Excavation (Including pavement and curb cy 799.00 $6.82 618] § 4,214.76 13| $ 88.66 44 300.08 124] § 845.68 o] § - ol § - 5449.18
9. Furnish and Relay B" PVC Pipe (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer] LF 5B8.00 559.95 375| § 22,481.25 18| $ 1,079.10 34 2,038.30 161 § 9,651.95 0 ~ o § - 35250.60
10. Reconnect Sanitary Laterals EA 13.00 $226.50 10] § 2,265.00 0 - 1 226.50 2| 3 453.00 0 - o & - 2944 50
11. Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1, Sanitary VE 19.93 $256.15 11.44] § 2,930.36 0 - ol % - 8.49] § 2,174.71 0 - 0 - 5105.07
12. Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A, w/ "T" EA 4.00 5315,00 2| s 630.00 0 - ol % - 2| 8 630.00 0 - 0 - 1260.00
13. Furnish and Install 24" RCP CL IV Storm Sewer LF 206.00 $57.16 o 3 - o $ - ol % - ol § - 206] § 11,774.96 0 - 11774.96
14. Furnish & Install 15" PVC SDR 35 Storm Sewer LF 14.00 $53.50 o] 5 - 0 - o] $ - o} 3 - [ - 14] §  749.00 749.00
15. Remove 21" Storm Sewer LF 206.00 $6.00 o & - 0 - o] § ~ E - 206 1,236.00 o] $ - 1236.00
16. Furnish & Install Non Standard Manhole, Type 7, Storm| VF 5.42 5788.25 0 - 0 - o § - I - 5.42 4,272.32 o § - 4272.32
17. Salvage and Install CMP endwall EA 1.00 $35.00 [ - 0 - o § - 0 - 0 - il $ 35.00 35.00
18. Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A, Storm EA 1.00 $292.50 0 - o § - 0 - 0 - i $ 292.50 ol & - 292.50
19. 3" Clear Stone Bedding cY 0.00 $11.95 o| 3 - o| § - 0 - 0 ~ 0 - of § - 0.00
20. Furnish & Install Trench Backfill TON 98.00 57.56 98| $ 740.88 ol $ - 0 - 0 - [} - o $ - 740.88
21. Concrete Collars EA 0.00 $45.00 ol $ - of § - 0 - 0 - 0 - o] § - 0.00
22. Sawing Existing Pavement (Asphalt) LF 191.00 $1.50 o] $ - 134] $ 201.00 0 - 57 85.50 ol % - o § - 286.50
23. Sawing Conocrete, Full Depth LF 1,504.00 $2.50 852] § 2,130.00 of - 130 475.00 462 1,155.00 ol & - o| & - 3760.00
24. Remove and Replace 4 inch concrete sidewalk SF 107.00 56.45 107] $ 690.15 of § - [ - o] $ - o $ - o - 690.15
25. Remove and Replace 8 inch Concrete Sidewalk SF 0.00 56.45 0 - of § - o $ - o] & - 0 - of $ - 0.00
26. 30" Type "A" Concrete Curb & Gutter LE 0.00 $37.65 0 - o % - o| & - o] § ~ 0 - o § - 0.00
27. 7" Concrete Pavement w/ integral curb sY 1,090.00 $47.05 983 46,250.15 of $ - 107] § 5,034.35 ol & - 0 - o] § - 51284.50
28. 7" Base Course Concrete sY 260.00 $44.07 0 - o| % - 0 ~ 260 11,458.20 of § - ol $ - 11458.20
28. 2" H.M.A. Pavement, Type E-1 sY 273.00 $40.10 0 - ol § - 0 - 273 10,947.30 o] § - ol § - 10947.30
30. 3" H.M.A. Pavement, Type E-1 sY 47.00 $68.15 o] § - 47| $ 3,203.05 0 - 0 - o] § - 0 - 3203.05
31. Tack Coat GAL 14.00 55.38 o| 3 - ol § - 0 - 14 75,32 o] § - ) - 75.32
32. 8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course sY 1.,392.00 $4.25 983 § 4,177.75% 42| $ 178.50 107 454.75 260 1,105.00 0| § - 0 - 5916.00
33. 8" Breaker Run sY 932.00 $4.25 932 3,961.00 0 - o] & - 0 - ol s ~ [ - 3961.00
34. 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling) EA 485.00 $7.52 285 2,143.20 0 - s56] $ 421.12 144 1,082.88 of $§ - ol § - 3647.20
35. 3" Pulverized Topsoil sY 139.00 $4.50 45 202.50 0 - o] § - [ - of $ - 94l §  423.00 625.50
36. Sod,Fertilizer & Water sY 139.00 $4.50 45 202.50 o § - 0 ~ o] § - ol § - 94 § 423.00 625.50
37. Televise Storm Sewer Main LF 206.00 $1.55 - BIE - 0 - o] $ - 206 315.30 o - 319.30
38. Televise Sanitary Sewer Main LF 1,584.00 $1.55 375 581.25 623] § 965.65 296 458.80 290| § 448.50 [ - o 8 - 2455,20
39. Adjust Storm/Water Manhole Casting EA 5.00 $100.00 5 500.00 o] $ - 0| & - 0| & - [} - of $ - 500.00
40. Remove Railroad Track 1S 1.00 $1,500.00 0 - o] $ - ol § ~ 1} §$ 1,500.00 o § - of § - 1500.00
41. GeoRunner Flow Protection Mat SF 352.00 $12.18 o $ - BIE - ol § - of $ - 0| $ - 352| $ 4,276.80 4276.80
total S 183,272.52 $ 95,844.08 $ 6,919.29 § 10,542.23 $ 43,507.37 $ 19,263.41 $7,196.15 $ 18327252
$ 250.00
$ 3,720.00
$ 400.50
3 187,643.02




0eBlE $ 00902 0e8le 168 $ 902 uiepy Jomeg uuolg ssiwee)| 41 e
05629 $ ooeeL og8el’t %108V $ £52 ISlEpA B JozZinns . ‘pog] AS °g
05629 $ 00621 0g'RS’t $]05F $ £5¢2 gosdo] pszueaind &l AS GE
ST AVA LR $ 00°G8y pogps’e $|TEL $ S74" Y3 e
(BuyQ sepnpouy) sieg 81) pejeo) Axodg p/e
cOL98'e $ 00'Zes gLlie'y $|s¢v $ £80°1L uny oyealg gl AS €e
00918 $| ooese't |080LBY $|STY $ g9z9'L ssimos) eseg ojebaibby peysmud 8] AS A
28l $ 1047 eel $legg 8 i 1200 woell YD e
S0'€0Z'e % 00y 0eze8c $| G189 $ ¥ -3 odA} wswisaed YIWH.E| AS ‘08
ge/ys0lL % 00eLe 06°/81°LL $ 1 0L0F 3 8/2 -3 edA] uewened YIWH .2l AS B¢
geesy'll % 00092 81'0/0TL $ | L0VF $ iz s1aiouon 88Ny eseg 4] AS 8z
0S¥82°1S  $| 0D0B0'L | GL¥LO0S $ | SOy $ £30°L o jBibelul 7 M JUBWBAE SRI0U0D 2] AS 2z
- $ 0co 00'egL $ {69'.¢ % oe V. 8dAL Sepng p qng sta1ouog oel J1 9T
- $ 000 01°068 $ 15679 $ 8¢1 (idey % ‘wey) yemapis eenuo) 8] #S ST
51069 % 007204 00852 $[SP9 $ oy {idoy B "wey) yemepig aplouod | 48 ve
oo00os'c  $| 00POS'L |0Gi98¢ § 08¢ $ FA mde(] nd Wwewssed Speiouon) Bumes] 1 €T
06'98¢ $ 00161 0008l ¢ 108t 3 14 {jeydsy) wuswsaed Bugsxg Bumeg| 1 44
- $ 000 00's0b $ [ 00'SY $ 6 sigjio) spuon| V3 Wz
88°0v. $ 0086 98026 $ 1962 $ 965 e yousil feisyy g ysiuing) NOL oz
- 3 000 ogzie $ 3166 $ 89 Buppeg suoig resn el AD 6L
Qg6 $ o0l 0geee $ij08¢6c ¢ b . WICIST vd 8L
‘V-06G1-) Bugse .f, 8dAL EISUY] B USILNg
gose $ 0oL oaee ¢ {00Ge % L pemMpus Jio §eisy; pue sbeneg] vd pas
CETLT Y $ e 167169 $[5Ze8l $ 96°G WIog /1 4A ‘gt
adA} ‘SjoUUE) PIEPUBIG-UCN [BISY] B USINY
00°9eT’L $ 00902 009eT’t $ 009 $ 1§74 Jameg uuoly 12 arowsay| 471 Gl
00'6vL $ o0'vi 10,02578 $105¢5 $ ¥i BmMeg! A1 b4’
ULIOIS §¢ HaS DAd .51 lIBISU| pug ysuin
[SCR ZRAR N R 00'80C g8 vLL' ML $ 1912 $ o0¢ Jamsgl 1 el
WIS Al 1D JOY LFE HEISUY pue Usiiing
0009g" L % 00’y oooge’L ¢ o0Ele $ ¥ Ajues "GeMseD . /| w3 ¢
M y-0651-d) Bugse) ,p, 3dAL yeisyl g ysiung
10601 $ £6'61 c0000's $16Lese $ 2561 Aepueg] 4 4 A
' odA] ‘SioyUB PIEPURLS [BISLY % YSIn
0S¥’z $ 0oel 00'8LL'T $10992 $ [ sieioEe] Apjueg pauucoay! va ot
popszee $ 00'88% 090GZ'6E § | 66°86S $ 88% omes AdejiueS! 41 6
{ge-x0s) 8did DAd .8 AB|SY pue ystung
8LBYY'G 3 0066L 80'619'¢ $ 1789 $ ¥Z8 {fopnd pue quno pue| AD ]
“queiueaed Dupnou)) USRBABIXT palisSRiouUN
0051 $ 00'8 00981 $ ] 0561 3 8 . jnd  mossog| AD A
00GE $ gose 000%E $ | 0061 $ e adig Jemeg Asyues ALnS m uopueqy| 1 ‘g
00GLL £ 004 00°6LL $i00s4L $ b sjoyuey Aeyueg uopueqy) Y G
0060/ $ o0e 00804 $1o0see % € (U0l 7 Aeyueg) Boyuep saowey| V3 4
000k 3 00z 007665 $ | 00ge $ L uooMoid 1Biu] O, edAl]| V3 e
£00°008'c $ 0oL oooog'e ¢ | o0008c $ L jonuen ety | S1 4
00000°¢ $ 001 00'000'c ¢ | 00000 $ L uoHeRZIIGON| $71 11
yi-g92-01 Buld y1-8Z-0L niyy  psidsiold S0 paposioid
Bulig suufn femoy E1I0L H1En] mpueng Uondinssg wey O ON Wy
TN - ONITHE
sue1 Anunon g Bupdg
98 Y191 S “PAIE MO} ¥iBd IS Wi6 S ‘oAl Asieg #1027 ‘82 4200350
Aunod somojiueyy ¥ri0-v89 {0Z8)
{-FL-NAL I0BRUGDH OZZPE 1AA “DOMONUER
feioy someg WLIOIS pue AIBIUBS ¥LOZ SALI( UOISUYOT 0EEL

somoueR 0 Ao

Auediios uonorgsucy yiasms diy




Y

E

og'sTLgE

s

goN) ena souejea)

(sc695°€31) § |

ol p1-0z-01 pred unowy sso|

‘81562281

$

Corng . [eIoL JoN}

(egzve'e)

© ebeumenvsezssol

00Eve sl

 wenquopainul-mol pusio

0508y

| i -onuepipeBueys- ol

05 00v

&l

6ot

o000y 8

1S ig1 S uo 1uswaned SeRuoo]

pUE ORI} PROIjiE] DBLING [BUCHIDPE SACWISY

ST

£8 oM

00°0ZLE

ooL

00'0TL'e $

a1} 2A0LUBI pUY

"i(] Aste(] uo sfelere; Aenues (omo]) Aejey

S

-8 QOM

Qo'0se

E

000psz  $

atle] AUNGD U SWIBID J00I -7 J02UU0D

S

-8 QoM

. yoniepipebueyy

05ZIEE8L

. lwsieoer s

198100 [EUIBHO - 901

0992

OQ.Wmm

T00%I5%  $

Gi'ed $

09e

12 momumwo& MO JBULTHOBG

48

R4

00°005'L

0ot

000054

000084 ¢

b

SOBI| PEOIHEY SAOLUSH

S

Rtig

00009

00%

oocor %

.v

Buisen SjOYUB JSIEAA 7 ULIOIS Isnipy

68

0ZesY'e

4
$
3
3
5

00v8S'L

w
OQ.on w
oegsrz ¢

gg’l $

986°4

uieyy Jomeg AlBHUES Ssiee ]

=1

8¢

¥1-82-01 BUld $1-82-0) N pPeiosiold

BUhig

S BNSY

[E30L

B51id

ETREN

HUN

suet Anunos g Budg
98 YIgL 'S “PAIG MOY MiBd “IS I6 'S ‘SAuQ Asieq
Aunos SOMOUB

gPE-NIAL JoBUOD
Aejoy Jomes wIo)E pue ABHUES $L0Z
somopuely Jo AD

ARueny

UondiIoead] Wy

TYNIE - ONITHE

BUD

"o WIS

¥10Z "8E 1800120
r10-+89 (026)
0ZZ%S 1AL "DOMOULER

SALIJ UOISUYOT 0EGL

Auedwion uononsuoy ylesino dry




0¢S# WiIoq
a \\\ lal .\\)‘\\

R e IO

opulley, )
R &Wm )\
TG mﬂaﬁ Nm%%% L] smL

*paudIs oq 0} JoATRM

STy} pasned sey oAneIuasardol paziioyine )1 AqQ 101980UO0Y) [8ISUSD) U} ‘JOTITHM SSANLIM NI
‘pounsogiad
SEOM Y} (1AL UOTIOSUUOD U USTI[BLISJEUL JO JOJ0RIUOI-(NS ‘UBULYIOM AU® AQ SUSI] JO SUIR[d JO SUI[Y Sy} WO

Sursure unyy 10 JopBW AUB WOLY SOMOJUBIAL JO A1) OU) SSO[ULIBY 9ABS 0] S2I5R JoUUNJ paugisiopun o],
*poSreyosip
pue pred A[[ny usaq 2Aey soxe} [[& pue SWNIWAId 90UBINSUI 1910 PUB UoNesuaduios s usuryIom pawoyrad
oM [[& 10 padieyosip pue pred ANy U0dq 9ABY USW[RLISIBW PUB SI0}0BIUOO-qnS ‘sjiuiad ‘saxe) asn pue

sa[es ‘soxe) SUIP[oYYIIM ‘Saxe) AJLIN03s [B100S ‘S[BLIAJRW ‘safem [[® 1By} S3els IaYln] pausisiopun oY,
pue ‘“00MONTUBIA

Jo A oy JsuteSe 03 pariejel oA0qe Jusuwked oy} JO JUSIXS dY1 0} SUSI[ J0 Usl] Aue 9[Iy 0} SIYSLI JO SWIE[O “SudI|

[T pue Aue Sosea]al PuB SOATEM AQaIoy paudisiopun 9 et c,u U Qio\s /45U 59, s T\T@ n\ N
pouSisIopun oy} 03 0MONUBIA JO A1) a3 Aq JuetiAed [eUL] JO UOITRISPISUOO WL TYOATIAHL MON

“quouteaide

UONONIISUOD Y] JO SULIS) Y} JOpUn UONONIISUOD JO 9,00 Pare[dwoo sey paudisiopun oyl ‘SYAYTHM

pu ¢ S~h =T L, 7218l

r(\w\ﬁ\\wb\ \Nugbm, Cissjc U hLQ\TﬁQm 11O

Jo uononnsuod 939[dwos oYy I0J 50MOURIA JO A1) 9U) YIIM JOBIUOY) B OJUI PAISIUS ‘IOIOBIUO)) [BISUSL) SB

L |
Tuz e woy  verpIniisuo D) Ypes g A pausisiepun oy} ‘SVAYAHM

1e3 SINASHYd dSHHL A9 NIN TTV MONA

HHAIVA NATT INHNAVd TVNIA



0EG# WO

\M.C&gﬁa G0 ”NJ N&I@u@@@\ﬂ.mﬁﬂﬁ?
@dm

SE

ﬁ C
) m/./;ﬁww i *{, , ;i% N
U/ RioE T soN Jokep ] smL

*POUSIS 9q 0} IOAIBM
st} pasneo sey saneiuesardal pazuoyme si1 £q rojoeniuooqns o941 JOTITHM SSANLIM NI
“paurrojad 10/ SUI YIlM TONOSUUOD UT USUI [BHISJBUT
10 10)0RIUOOGNS “UBUB{IOM AUR Aq SUST] 10 STIIRO JO SUI[L St oIy JUISITe SUTY) 10 Japeul Aue
wox Awedwo)) uononysuoy) Yasme dryf sso[uLrey JALS 0} S90ISE JoyLmy paudisiopun 94,
-paSreyostp pue pred AJ[ny uasq 94ey S9XE)} [[B
pue swnrweid S0UBmSUL 9Y10 Pue uonesuadwod s ToUnI0M {pauiofrad y1om [[e 10J padreyostp
pue pred A[[nJ U59q SABY USUI [BHIRJETI PUE SIO}0RTU0]NS ‘Syruuad ‘SaXe] osn pue s9[es “soXe)
Suproygim ‘soxXe] AJLNOSS [B100S ‘S[BHSIBW nmmmmg 1Ie 127} S9Ie1S IoyLmy pousIsiopun oY1,
pue ‘Aueduro)) wopdnIsuo)) Y3as[no diyf 1SureSe 0] palIa)al 9A0qe wowied
o1} JO TUAIXa SY O} SUSI] 10 UST] AUR 9] 0 SIYSH I0 SWIE[> ‘SUS] [[& pUe AUe Sa5BI[21 pUe
soATeM £Ga10Y pouSISIopun oy} “ou] ‘eydsy ISLIIION ‘PIUTISIOPUN 91 0 Aueduio))y
wononYsuo)) Yasmey dryy 4q JuswAed [eUlf JO UONRISPISUO Ul TYOJTITHL MON
USTI99I5E UONINNSUO))
| 911 JO SULIS] 9y} I9PUN UOHINISTOD JO 94,00 ] P[0 sey pausSisIopun s ‘SYHYHHM
pue ‘g-pT-1A # 19f01g
— AB[oy] 19AA0S TLIO}S pue AIeyiueg pYg Q0MOIue]A] Jo A11) 93 JO UOUINNSUOD oerdwo)
oy 10y Auedure)) WOONISTO)) YIS AI3] YiLm JOBNUOD) B OJUT PIINUS “IOIOB[UOIYNS SV
-su] 9eqdsy ISedYIoN ‘PouSISIOpUn o ‘SVHITHM
e} SINASTAd ASAHL Ad NI TTV MONA

TAAIV A NAT'T A0 INAWA VI TYNIA - JOLOVAINOOENS




QLGH WO

) :SSOTII A

PN e/

Joloenaoodqng

2 " e

qu, %wd&ﬂ,&\%m cap RN 7/
\.;Q,ﬂ; \)Q”ﬁ/\ Jo £ep NB_\ SHL

“poUBIS 9 0] JoATeM

ST} posned Sey 2ANeIussaIdol PIZHONE S)E Aq J00BNU0dqns 9 JOTITHM SSANLIA NI
-potrojrod I0M SYI YIIA TOT0OUTOS Ul 5& [eLLjeW
10 J0J0BIUOOGNS “TRUD{IOM AU Aq SUST] IO STWIE[D JO SUI[Lf 91} WOIJ SUISLE Surgy 10 IYRW AR

woy Aueduro)) WORINISUO)) YISy dIyf SSOULIey 9ABS 01 $9013% TouLINy pauSISIopun 9y |,
-pagreyostp pue pred A[[nJ Ueaq oARY SIXE] [[B
pue swnrwaid S0UBINSUL JOYI0 PUR UOHESUodUIos s USUIIoM ‘pourropred NI0Mm T8 10§ PSBIEYoSIP
pue pred AJ[0J Us3q 9ABY TSUI [ELIS)BLI pUE SIOIOENRUOOGNS ‘syrorred ‘SoXB] 98T PUE SITeS ‘SoXE]

SUIpIOYIM “Saxe] AJLN09S [RID0S ‘S[BLISTRTL “SaSem [[B 1Bt} Sa1e)s 0Ty peugisIopun 947,
pue ‘Kuedwro)) mondnsuo)) Yas[nsy dryf jsurede 0] paLsfal 3A0qe juewied
21} JO JUSIXS S} 03 SUST] JO UST] AUB S[IJ 01 SJYSLI IO STIIR]O “SUS] [[& pue Aue sases[al pue
SoATEA AGOIoT] PUSISISpUN S} “3U] ‘0IATdg JOYSE]] SPLILLIRY ‘pauBisiopun o) 03 Auedure))

woponysuo)) yrasins dryy £q Juswiked Teury JO TOTRIOPISUOD W HYOITITHL MON
“JUSWIeaISE UONIILISUO))

4]} JO SULIS] S} I9PUN TONONISTOD JO %00 ] pase[duwoo sey psusSisiepun o4l ‘SYTITHM
pue ‘g-FI-(1A\ # 13101
— Aoy IoAMDS ULIO)S puUE Arejaeg p1(7 “VOMOTUBIAl JO A1) 2731 JO Tmononnsuod M_[dwo)
o 107 Auedaro)) mopINISHO)) YIAs[nD dIs] Tiim 10BIU0]) B OJUT PAIAIUS HHOHQNEQOoﬂzm Sy

-3°] ‘30IAL9S JOYSE]] dPprILLIEY PIUSISIOPUN o} ‘SVITIIHM

1o SINGSHId ISHHL A9 NAN TTV MON

TIAIVAL NAT'T A0 INDAAVA TVNIA - JOLOVAINODES




